
SOUTH-CENTRAL ALASKA

15212500  BOULDER CREEK NEAR TIEKEL

LOCATION.--Lat 61°20′08″, Long 145°18′26″, in SE1/4 SW
1/4 NW

1/4 sec. 19, T. 6 S., R. 1 E. (Valdez B-4 quad), on left 
downstream wingwall of bridge at mi 51.4 of old Richardson Highway, 0.2 mi downstream from culvert on present 
Richardson Highway, 0.7 mi north of Tiekel.

DRAINAGE AREA.--9.80 mi2.

TRIBUTARY TO.--Tiekel River

PERIOD OF RECORD.--1964 to current year.

DISCHARGE MEASURED PREVIOUSLY (WATER YEARS).--1964-67, 1970-96, 1998-2004.

f Ice affected
R/ Rainfall
S/ Spring runoff
u Unknown

Water year 2005 Measurements

Date
Gage Height

(ft)
Discharge

(ft3/s)

06-07-05 10.35 119

Water year 2005 maximum Period of record maximum

Date
Gage height 

(ft)
Discharge 

(ft3/s)
Date

Gage height 
(ft)

Discharge 
(ft3/s)

1-04-05
6-15-05
7-03-05

f10.98
10.56
10.46

u
     S/346

R/238

8-07-81 11.72      1,330


	15212500 BOULDER CREEK NEAR TIEKEL

