SOUTH-CENTRAL ALASKA

15212500 BOULDER CREEK NEAR TIEKEL

LOCATION.--Lat $61^{\circ}20'08''$, Long $145^{\circ}18'26''$, in $SE^{1}/_{4}$ $SW^{1}/_{4}$ NW $^{1}/_{4}$ sec. 19, T. 6 S., R. 1 E. (Valdez B-4 quad), on left downstream wingwall of bridge at mi 51.4 of old Richardson Highway, 0.2 mi downstream from culvert on present Richardson Highway, 0.7 mi north of Tiekel.

DRAINAGE AREA.--9.80 mi².

TRIBUTARY TO. -- Tiekel River

PERIOD OF RECORD. -- 1964 to current year.

DISCHARGE MEASURED PREVIOUSLY (WATER YEARS).--1964-67, 1970-96, 1998-2004.

Water year 2005 Measurements					
Date	Gage Height (ft)	Discharge (ft ³ /s)			
06-07-05	10.35	119			

Water year 2005 maximum		Period of record maximum			
Date	Gage height (ft)	Discharge (ft ³ /s)	Date	Gage height (ft)	Discharge (ft ³ /s)
1-04-05 6-15-05 7-03-05	f10.98 10.56 10.46	u S/346 R/238	8-07-81	11.72	1,330

Ice affected Rainfall Spring runoff Unknown